Public Notice

Legal Notice No. 35312

NOTICE OF SALE AUCTION DATE: **JULY 5, 2019, 9 A.M.** 2001 FORD EXPLOR

VIN#1FMYU60E91UA39486

ALL TIME TOWING, INC. 1145 Old Dixie Hwy Lake Park, FL 33403 561-842-5544 Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35301 NOTICE OF SALE

Rainbow Title & Lien, Inc. will sell at auction the following vehicles to satisfy lien pursuant to Chapter 713.585 of the Florida Statutes on July 11, 2019

at 10 A.M. *AUCTION WILL OCCUR WHERE EACH VEHICLE/VESSEL IS LO-CATED*

2006 CIXI VIN#LJ5PG509761040062 Located at: 14269 83RD LN NORTH,

LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470 Lien Amount: \$5,785.00 2001 JAGUAR

VIN#SAJDA15B01MF20938 Located at: 14269 83RD LN NORTH, LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470 Lien Amount: \$5,785.00

Notice to the owner or lienor that he has a right to a hearing prior to the scheduled date of sale by filing with the Clerk of the Court. Owner has the right to recover possession of vehicle by posting bond in accordance with Fla. Statutes Sect. 559.917. Proceeds from the sale of the vehicle after payment lien claimed by lienor will be deposited with the Clerk of the Court. Any person(s) claiming any interest(s) in the above vehicles contact: RAINBOW TITLE & LIEN, INC., (954) 920-6020 ALLAUC-TIONS ARE HELD WITH RESERVE. 25% Buyers Premium. Some vehicles may have been released prior to auction. LIC#AB-000125. Interested parties must call one day prior to sale. Publish: The Lake Worth Herald

Legal Notice No. 35310

June 20, 2019

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Public Notice is hereby given that TOWS ARE US, will sell at Public Auction, free of all prior liens, the following vehicle(s) that remain unclaimed in storage with charges unpaid pursuant to F.S. 713.78, to the highest bidder at 6980 WALLIS ROAD, UNIT 2A, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33413 on JULY 13, 2019 AT 8 AM 2002 BUICK CENTURY VIN#2G4WS52J221268395

2007 DODGE CHARGER VIN#2B3KA43G57H760034

JULY 19, 2019 AT 8 AM 2002 CHEVROLET BLAZER VIN#1GNDS13S022509177 JULY 21, 2019 AT 8 AM

2002 HUNDAI SONATA VIN#KMHWF35H72A629868

1996 SATURN 4/DOOR VIN#1G8ZK5275TZ366202 TOWS ARE US (Lienor) claims a lien

on these vehicles for towing and storage charges. The lien claimed is subject to enforcement pursuant to section 713.78 FS code and the vehicles may be sold to satisfy lien.

Terms of Sale will be CASH ONLY, NO CHECKS. Seller reserves the right to final bid. ALL SALES ARE FINAL, NO REFUNDS will be made. Autos will be sold in AS IS CONDITION, NO GUARANTEES.

Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35322

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

City Towing L.L.C./Big City Tow gives Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and and intent to sell these vehicles on **July 9, 2019, 2019, 08:00 am** at 506 NE 3RD ST, BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435-3832, pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the Florida Statutes. City Towing L.L.C./Big City Towing reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all bids. 2002 FORD

VIN#1FMZU67E62UD24173 2001 LINCOLN

VIN#1LNHM97V71Y641707 2015 TOYOTA

VIN#5YFBURHE2FP263185 On July 12, 2019, 08:00 am

2005 CADILLAC VIN#1G6DC67A950143677

2005 CHEVTOLET VIN#1GCGG25V251145312

2002 CHEVROLET

VIN#1GNDS13SX22369171

2005 CHEVROLET VIN#2G1WF52E359218504 On July 13, 2019, 08:00 am

2007 TOYOTA

VIN#5TFRT54197X007738 On July 17, 2019, 08:00 am

2002 FORD VIN#1FMYU60E92UD51776 2002 NISSAN

VIN#1N4AL11D02C267133 2006 VOLKSWAGEN VIN#3VWRF31YX6M334017

2014 SUZUKI VIN#JS1VS55A6E2100284 Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Public Notice

Legal Notice No. 35314

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

PALM BEACH GARDENS TOWING gives Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to sell these vehicles on JULY 2019, 10:00 A.M. at 3525 Ave. K, Riviera Beach, FL 33404, pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the Florida Statutes. PALM BEACH GARDENS TOWING reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all bids. $2000 \, \mathrm{LINC}$

VIN#1LNHM82W0YY884330 2000 HONDA VIN#1HGCF8542YA135851

Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35313

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

ALL HOOKED UP TOWING & RE-COVERY gives Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to sell these vehicles on July 12, 2019, 06:00 am at 134 TONEY PENNA DR., JUPITER, FL 33458, pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the Florida Statutes. ALL HOOKED UP TOWING & RECOVERY reserves the right to accept or reject any and/ or all bids.

2006 TOYOTA VIN#JTEDP21A260117020 On July 16, 2019, 06:00 am

2018 KIA VIN#KNDPM3AC1J7448947 Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35306

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Public Auction to be held at: Details on Wheels Towing 7641 Hooper Road, Ste #19 West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Phone (561) 965-1090 2005 FORD F450 VIN#1FDXF46P65EC36571 2003 DODGE CARAVAN VIN#1D4GP25B43B322457 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA VIN#5NPEB4AC4CH375428 1990 BMW 750L WBAGC8317LDC76522 1965 FORD F100 VIN#F10YN775382 2011 MERCEDES-BENZ E350 CON-VERTIBLE VIN#WDDKK5GF7BF039815 1989 BAYLINER 18' VIN#BL0A59FC889 2006 DODGE CHARGER VIN#2B3KA53H86H323965 **SALE DATE 07/08/19 AT 11:00 A.M.** 2001 MAZDA TRIBUTE VIN#4F2CU08X1KM21275 2003 FORD E250 VIN#1FTNE24L93HB96937 2008 KIA SPECTRA VIN#KNAFE161085019175 SALE DATE 07/12/19 AT 11:00 A.M. 1997 LINCOLN CONTINENTAL VIN#1LNLM97V7VY692155 1999 FORD F150 VIN#1FTRX17W3XNB81174 SALE DATE 07/19/19 AT 11:00 A.M. All sales are final. We reserve the right to sale, no warranties on any vehicle or vessel sold as is. Cash only sales, first come, first buy. Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35324

VILLAGE OF PALM SPRINGS PALM SPRINGS, FL ITB NO. 2019B-014 PERSONNEL ACCESS REVISION VACUUM PUMP STATION (VPS) NO. 1 (MARILYN DRIVE)

to properly complete the project as planned.

Bidding Documents may be viewed and downloaded online www.vpsfl.org or www. demandstar.org. Hard copies of bidding Documents may be obtained from Eckler Engineering, Inc., 4700 Riverside Drive, Suite 110, Coral Springs, Florida, 33067 on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 AM to 5:00 P.M. Bidding Documents are available on compact disc (as portable document format (PDF) files) for a non-refundable charge of \$40.00, including shipping via overnight express service. Alternatively, printed Bidding Documents may be obtained from Eckler Engineering, Inc. either via in-person pick-up or via mail, upon receipt of payment for the Bidding Documents. The non-refundable cost of printed Bidding

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

ted in writing to the Village Clerk at https://www.ngwpsfl.org, Questions and requests for clarification and additional information must be received prior to the Deadline for

Pursuant to Section 2-355 of Palm Beach County Ordinance No. 2011-039, and the purchasing policies of the Village of Palm Springs, all Solicitations, once advertised, are under the "Cone of Silence" until the appropriate authority has approved an award recommendation, rejected all responses or some other action by the Village to end the selection process. This limit and requires documentation of communications between potential Bidders and/or Bidders on Village Solicitations, the Village's

By: Kimberly Wynn, Village Clerk

Publish: Lake Worth Herald, Demandstar, and Village of Palm Springs website

Public Notice

Legal Notice No. 35316

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

PALM BEACH GARDENS TOWING gives Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to sell these vehicles on $JULY\,4$, 2019, 10:00 A.M. at 415 NE 6TH AVE, BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435, pursu ant to subsection 713.78 of the Florida Statutes. PALM BEACH GARDENS TOWING reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all bids. 2002 FORD

VIN#1FTZR45U72TA18495 Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35309

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

CAMEL TOWING gives Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to sell these vehicles on JULY 3, 2019, 12:00 p.m. at 1240 W. Industrial Ave., Suite 2 Boynton Beach, FL 33426 pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the Florida Statutes. CAMEL TOWING reserves the right to accept or reject any and or all bids. 2012 AUDI Q7 BLACK

VIN#WA1DGAFE0CD010430 Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35304

Public notice is hereby given that Kauffs Of Palm Beach, Inc. will hold public auction at 11:00 AM on 7/3/2019 at: Kauffs Of Palm Beach, Inc. dba Kauffs Transportation Systems

4701 East Ave West Palm Beach, FL 33407 Pursuant to the laws of the state the

following vehicles will be sold to the highest bidder.

01 CHEVROLET ID# 1G1ND52JX16193584

04 CHEVROLET ID# 1G1ZS52864F215864 14 CHEVROLET

ID# 1GNALBEK4EZ132786

03 DODGE ID# 1B3EL36T63N542292

16 DODGE ID# 1C6RR6GT3GS226894

01 FORD ID# 1FTRX18W71NA49928

97 FORD ID# 1FTDX072XVKC02893

99 FORD

ID# 2FAFP71W6XX104883 04 HYUNDAI ID# KM8SC73E14U735435

ID# KNAGE123175152800

12 KIA ID# 5XXGM4A77CG020061

ID# KNAFX4A60E5205695

00 MERCURY ID# 1MEFM59S2YA633622

03 MITSUBISHI ID# JA3AJ26B93U034455

14 VOLKSWAGEN ID# 3VWD17AJ6EM366769 04 YAMAHA

ID# VBKMRA2374M058852 Terms of the sale are cash and no checks are accepted. Seller reserves the right to final bid. All sales are final. No refunds will be made. Said auto will sold "as-is'

with no guarantee.
Publish: The Lake Worth Herald

June 20, 2019

Sealed Bids for the construction of the **Personnel Access Revision Vacuum Pump Station (VPS) No. 1 (Marilyn Drive)** will be received, by the **Village of** Palm Springs, at the office of the Palm Springs Village Clerk, until 2:00 P.M. local time on July 18, 2019, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project consists of furnishing all labor, equipment and material for the Vacuum Pump Station Access Improvements as described by the Drawings and Specifications. Generally, the work includes demolition, construction of new access structure, yard piping relocation, minor electrical site restoration and all other incidentals as indicated by the drawings and specifications or as required

Documents is \$65.00 per full size drawing set and specification book or <u>\$45.00</u> per half size drawing set and specification book or <u>\$45.00</u> per half size drawing set and specification book, payable to Eckler Engineering, Inc.

A pre-bid conference will be held at 2:30 P.M. local time on July 9, 2019 at the Village of Palm Springs Council Chambers at 226 Cypress Lane, Palm Springs FL 33461. Attendance at the pre-bid conference is not mandatory.

Any questions regarding the specifications and Solicitation process must be submit-Submission of Questions on July 12, 2019 AT 5:00 PM local time.

professional staff, and the Village Council members.

Owner: Village of Palm Springs Date: June 20, 2019

Public Notice

Legal Notice No. 35307

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

BABBSCO TOWING, INC gives Notice of Foreclosure of Lien and intent to sell these vehicles on July 3, 2019, 10:00 AM at 950 D Rd., Loxahatchee, FL 33470 pursuant to subsection 713.78 of the Florida Statutes. BABBSCO TOWING, INC reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all bids. 2004 FORD

1FAFP34324W160210 1999 MITSUBISHI 4A3AK34Y5XE013580

2009 TOYOTA 4T1BE46K99U396974 Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35302

NOTICE OF SALE

Rainbow Title & Lien. Inc. will sell at Public Sale at Auction the following vehicles to satisfy lien pursuant to venicies to satisfy hen pursuant to Chapter 713.78 of the Florida Statutes on July 11, 2019 at 10 A.M. *AUCTION WILL OCCUR WHERE EACH VEHICLE/VESSEL IS LO-

1999 CHRYSLER VIN#1P4GP44G4XB629294 Located at: 1781 NW 1ST COURT, BOCA RATON, FL 33432 Palm Beach 2002 TOYOTA VIN#4T1BE32K12U074741

2002 BUICK VIN#2G4WB52K241206006 2014 TOYOTA VIN#2T1BURHE8EC049865 Located at: 1655 NW 1ST COURT,

2014 DODGE

BOCA RATON, FL 33432 Palm Beach 2005 NISSAN VIN#1N4AL11D05N400465 2001 TOYOTA VIN#JT3GN86R110189560 Located at: 610 WHITNEY AVE, LAN-TANA, FL 33462 Palm Beach

VIN#1C3CDFDH8ED702723 2007 INFINITI VIN#JNKAY01F07M460048 Located at: 3525 AVE K, RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404 Palm Beach Any person(s) claiming any interest(s) in the above vehicles contact: Rainbow Title & Lien, Inc., (954) 920-6020

ALL AUCTIONS ARE HELD WITH RESERVE Some of the vehicles may have been released prior to auction LIC#AB-0001256

Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35303

NOTICE TO CREDITORS In the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County Florida Probate Division File No.: 502019CP002441XXXXMB

IN RE: ESTATE OF GEDDES PANTIN, Deceased.

The administration of the estate of Geddes Pantin deceased, whose date of death was March 20, 2019, is pending in the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is Clerk of the Circuit Court, Probate Division, P.O. Box 4667. West Palm Beach, Florida 33402. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal repre-

sentative's attorney are set forth below. All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER
THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY

OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM. All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SEC-TION 733.702 WILL BE FOREVER NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME

PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of the first publication of this notice is June 20, 2019

Personal Representative: /s/ Karen A. Smith Karen A. Smith 6625 Falconer Drive, Unit 65 Mississauga, Ontario L5N OC7 Attorney for Personal Representative:

/s/ Brad Avakian Attorney Florida Bar Number: 99692 The Grantham Law Firm 1860 Forest Hill Blvd., Suite 105 West Palm Beach Florida 33406-6086 Telephone: (561) 246-3866 Fax: (561) 966-3860 E-Mail: brad@kirkgrantham.com Secondary E-Mail: jane@kirkgrantham.com Publish: The Lake Worth Herald

June 20 and 27, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35300

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

In the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County Florida Probate Division File No.: 502019CP002533XXXXMB Division: IB

IN RE: ESTATE OF EDITH A. HENNESSEY, Deceased.

The administration of the estate of Edith A. Hennessey, deceased, whose date of death was May 5, 2019, is pending in the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is Clerk of the Circuit Court, Probate Division, P.O. Box 4667. West Palm Beach, Florida 33402. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal repre-

sentative's attorney are set forth below All creditors of the decedent and oth er persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a $\ensuremath{\mathsf{a}}$ copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SEC-TION 733.702 WILL BE FOREVER

BARRED. NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of the first publication of this notice is June 13, 2019.

Personal Representative: /s/ William Hollis Walker William Hollis Walker 448 Martin Avenue Greenacres City, Florida 33463 Attorney for Personal Representative

Florida Bar Number: 99692 The Grantham Law Firm 1860 Forest Hill Blvd., Suite 105 West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-6086 Telephone: (561) 246-3866 Fax: (561) 966-3860 E-Mail: brad@kirkgrantham.com Secondary E-Mail: jane@kirkgrantham.com Publish: The Lake Worth Herald

/s/ Brad Avakian

Brad Avakian

Legal Notice No. 35281

NOTICE TO CREDITORS In the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County Florida Probate Division File No.: 502019CP002388XXXXMB

Division: IC

IN RE: ESTATE OF BURT U. LEVY,

June 13 and 20, 2019

Deceased. The administration of the estate of Burt U. Levy, deceased, whose date of death was April 4, 2019, is pending in the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is Clerk of the Circuit Court, Probate Division, P.O. Box 4667, West Palm Beach, Florida 33402. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal repre-sentative's attorney are set forth below

All creditors of the decedent and oth er persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or against decedent's must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.
ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN

THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SEC-TION 733.702 WILL BE FOREVER BARRED. NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR

MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED. The date of the first publication of this notice is June 13, 2019.

Attorney for Personal Representative:

/s/ Brad Avakian

Personal Representative: /s/ Steven Levy Steven Levy 103 Cabot Circle Madison, Alabama 35758

Attorney Florida Bar Number: 99692 The Grantham Law Firm 1860 Forest Hill Blvd., Suite 105 West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-6086 Telephone: (561) 246-3866 Fax: (561) 966-3860 E-Mail: brad@kirkgrantham.com Secondary E-Mail: jenny@kirkgrantham.com Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 13 and 20, 2019

Public Notice

Legal Notice No. 35323

NOTICE TO CREDITORS In The Circuit Court For Palm Beach County, Florida Probate Division
File No.: 502019CP000273XXXXSB

IN RE: ESTATE OF THEODORE FRIED,

Deceased. The administration of the Estate of THEODORE FRIED, deceased, File No.: 502019CP000273XXXXSB is pending in the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 200 West Atlantic Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33444. The names and addresses of the Personal Representative and the Personal Representative's attorney are

set forth below.
All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against the decedent's estate, including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, on whom a copy of this Notice is served must file their claims with this Court WITHIN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

other persons having claims or demands against the decedent's estate, including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, must file their claims with this Court WITHIN (3) MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICA-TION OF THIS NOTICE.
ALL CLAIMS NOT SO FILED WILL

All other creditors of the decedent and

BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED 2 YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF

DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of the first publication of this Notice is June 20, 2019. /s/ Robert C. Sorgini ROBERT C. SORGINI, as Curator of the Estate of Theodore Fried, deceased

/s/ Robert C. Sorgini, SORGINI & SORGINI, P.A. ROBERT C. SORGINI, ATTORNEY 300 North Federal Highway Lake Worth, FL 33460 Email: bob@rcslawvers.com Telephone: (561) 585-5000 Facsimile: (561) 533-9455 Florida Bar Number: 321321 Publish: The Lake Worth Herald June 20 and 27, 2019

Legal Notice No. 35280

NOTICE TO CREDITORS In the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County Florida Probate Division

File No.: 502019CP002387XXXMB Division: IC IN RE: ESTATE OF DAVID A. SHUTE,

Deceased. The administration of the estate of David A. Shute, deceased, whose date of death was April 26, 2019, is pending in the Circuit Court for Palm Beach County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is Clerk of the Circuit Court, Probate Division, P.O. Box 4667, West Palm Beach, Florida 33402. The west raim beach, Florida 55402. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal repre-sentative's attorney are set forth below. All creditors of the decedent and oth-

er persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this ourt ON OR BEFORE THE LATER
OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME
OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF
THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this cour WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.
ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN

THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SEC-TION 733.702 WILL BE FOREVER BARRED. NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S

DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED. The date of the first publication of this notice is June 13, 2019.

Attorney for Personal Representative:

Personal Representative: /s/ Carol Herrick Carol Herrick 2226 Charles Towne Court Kannapolis, North Carolina

Brad Avakian Florida Bar Number: 99692 The Grantham Law Firm 1860 Forest Hill Blvd., Suite 105 West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-6086 Telephone: (561) 246-3866 Fax: (561) 966-3860 E-Mail: brad@kirkgrantham.com Secondary E-Mail: jane@kirkgrantham.com Publish: The Lake Worth Herald

June 13 and 20, 2019